

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC03-1171

INQUIRY CONCERNING
A JUDGE, NO. 02-487

RE: GREGORY P. HOLDER

RESPONDENT'S INITIAL BRIEF

David B. Weinstein
Florida Bar No.: 604410
Kimberly S. Mello
Florida Bar No.: 0002968
Bales Weinstein
Post Office Box 172179
Tampa, Florida 33672-0179
Telephone: (813) 224-9100
Telecopier: (813) 224-9109

Juan P. Morillo
Florida Bar No.: 0135933
Steven T. Cottreau
Specially Admitted
Sidley Austin LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone: (202) 736-8000
Telecopier: (202) 736-8711

Counsel for Judge Gregory P. Holder

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii, iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....6

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 10

ARGUMENT 14

I. JUDGE HOLDER IS ENTITLED TO REIMBURSEMENT OF THE ATTORNEYS’ FEES INCURRED IN HIS SUCCESSFUL DEFENSE OF THE JQC’S CHARGES UNDER THE *THORNBUR* DOCTRINE..... 14

 A. This litigation arose out of or in connection with the performance of Judge Holder’s official duties..... 16

 B. This litigation served a public purpose..... 21

II. NEITHER THE DOCTRINE OF SOVEREIGN IMMUNITY, NOR ANY OTHER DOCTRINE OR STATUTE, PROHIBITS OR LIMITS THE AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES IN THIS PROCEEDING..... 23

III. NO ADDITIONAL PARTIES ARE PROPER OR NECESSARY FOR THE ADJUDICATION OF JUDGE HOLDER’S ENTITLEMENT TO ATTORNEYS’ FEES..... 26

CONCLUSION..... 30

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 32

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Am. Home Assurance Co. v. Nat’l R.R. Passenger Corp.</i> , 908 So. 2d 459 (Fla. 2005).....	15, 23, 25
<i>Dade County v. Carter</i> , 231 So. 2d 241 (Fla. 3d DCA 1970)	23
<i>Dade County v. Certain Lands</i> , 247 So. 2d 787 (Fla. 3d DCA 1971)	27
<i>Ellison v. Reid</i> , 397 So. 2d 352 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981).....	14
<i>Estes v. City of N. Miami Beach</i> , 227 So. 2d 33 (Fla. 1969).....	14, 22
<i>In re Hapner</i> , 737 So. 2d 1075 (Fla. 1999)	15
<i>Kluger v. White</i> , 281 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973).....	25
<i>Miller v. Carbonelli</i> , 80 So. 2d 909 (Fla. 1955).....	22
<i>Provident Mgmt. Corp. v. City of Treasure Island</i> , 796 So. 2d 481 (Fla. 2001).....	24, 25
<i>State ex rel. Fl. Dry Cleaning and Laundry Board v. Atkinson</i> , 188 So. 834 (Fla. 1938).....	24
<i>State of Fla. v. Koch</i> , 582 So. 2d 5 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	25
<i>State Road Dep’t of Fla. v. Tharp</i> , 1 So. 2d 868 (Fla. 1941).....	24, 26
<i>State v. Egan</i> , 287 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973).....	25

<i>Thorner v. City of Fort Walton Beach</i> , 568 So. 2d 914 (Fla. 1990).....	passim
--	--------

STATUTES

§ 768.14, Fla. Stat.	24
§ 29.004, Fla. Stat.	23
28 U.S.C. § 361	27

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Art. 3, § 22, Fla. Const.	23
Art. 5, § 14(c), Fla. Const.	26
Art. 7, § 1, Fla. Const.	26
Art. 12, § 6(a), Fla. Const.	25

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Codes of Jud. Conduct, Canon 3D(1).....	16
Codes of Jud. Conduct, Canon 3D(3).....	17
Del. R. Ct. 68	28
Fla. R. Jud. Admin. 2.030(e)	26, 27
Fla. Jud. Qual. Comm’n R. 15(a).....	16
Op. Att’y Gen. Fla. 93-21 (1993).....	15
